
Wednesday, September 6ll Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9..0 Saying it with Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: Opera
Houses: Palermo Opera House
(Sicily)10.46 Talk: "The Home Front,’
read by Judith Terry
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical music3.30 From our Sample Box
3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light music
4.45 Childfen’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS) :

6.30 Dinner. music continued
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:
Current Problems presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Paris Instrumental Quintet,
Sonata for Flute and Strings
(Scarlatti) 3

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio Recital by MargaretSeifert (violin) and Lalla Keys(piano),
Sonata in A Major (Fauré)8.22 Studio Recital by Joan
Buckley (mezzo-soprano) in a
song cycle "Bredon Hill" by
George Butterworth to words byA. E. Housman
8.34 The Grinke Trio,
Trio No. 3 in E (John Ireland)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Progress report on Victory |.

Loan Totais |
_ Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Prayer
9.30 ‘The Stage Presents"
710. 0 Masters in lighter mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Tnvex@ REG
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
7.45 "Thrills"
8. 0 Band Music and Ballads
9. 0 Classical Recitals
0. 0 With the Comedians
0.30
41

41 Close down

ZIM ee
6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:
Time: Downbeat
12. 0-1.0 p.m. News: Turn-tuneTime: Hymns from Home
0-65.95 Cugat: Great Gilder-
sleeve Showtime: Popular Music
5.45 Harry James
6. 0-7.0 Fred Allen: Burns and
Allen
7. 0-9.15 News: Kay Kyser: John
Charles Thomas
9.15-11.0 .Make-believe Ballroom

2 Y $70 ke. 526 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
6.16 Breakfast session
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Morning Songs
9.16 Nat Shilkret and his Orch-
estra with The Jesters
9.30 current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talki Consumers in
Other Countries
10.2810 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Tradesman’sEntranee" ‘12.0 Luneh music (12.15 and¥; p-m., LONDON NEWS)~1.30 Educational session
O Classical hour
O Favourite entertainers
3.28 to 3.30 .Time signals3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "His Last Plunge"

4.15. Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:"A Visit to the Cavern of TheDwarfs"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.40 Discussion for the Forces:
Current problems presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 The Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Noela Tregurtha (soprano),."Cherry Ripe" (arr. Lehmann),"To a Wild Rose" (Macdowell),
"Spring Love" (Besley), ‘"WhenSweet Ann Sings" (Head),"Where the Bee Sucks" (Sulli-
van) (A studio recital)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 In the Music Salon. AlbertSaniler and his Orchestra8.15 "Faith or Folly’: A radioplay by Alexander Mikellatos,
featuring Paulett Preney (BBCproduction)
8.35 "Billy Boy": The story of
a folk song, featuring The
Chorus Gentlemen (A _ Studiopresentation)9.0 Progress report on VictoryLoan Totals
Newsreel and War Review9.25 Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
9.45 "Starlight" featuring Dor-othy, Carless (BBC production)10. 0 "It’s Time to Go Dancing"with Clif!’ Jones and his HitParade (relayed from the Ma-Jestic Cabaret)
10.30 One Night Stand, featuringFreddy Martin (U.S.A... pro-gramme)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[AVC WeLLngron
5. Op.m. Variety |*6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Training7. 0 After dinner musie
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
BBC Symphony Orchestra (Kous-
Sevitsky), Symphony No. 7 in ¢
Major, Op. 105 (Sibelius)8.25 Elisabeth Schumann (soprano)
8.31 Philadelphia Orchestra(Ormandy), * Daphnis and
Chloe"? Suite No, 2 (Ravel)8.47 Josef Manawarda (bari-
tone)
8.53 Stokowski and Philadel-
phia Orchestra, Mazurka in A
Minor, Op. 17, No. 4 (Chopin)9. 0 Royal Opera’ Orchestra,
Covent Garden (Sargent), "Zan:etta’"’ Overture (Auber)
9. 9 Eileen ‘Joyce (pianist),
Impromptu, Op, 90, 10. 4(Schubert)
9.17 London Symphony Orches-tra (Toye), "In a Summer Gar-den" (Delius)
9.30 Highlights from the Operas10. O Light. Concert
10.30 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.

ae 0 p.m. Accent on Rhythm
7.20 "Twenty Thousantl

LegsuesUnder the Sea"
7.33 For the Boys of nuty7.50 Premiere: The Week’s New
Releases8.30 Orchestral Nights
9. 2 Radio Stage: "Cross Roads"
° 9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band, featuring Paul Martin in"One Night Stand" (U.S.A. pro-
Ae
ne0.0 Close down

NEW PLYMOUTH
810 ke. 370 m.a p.m. Children’s session7. 0 Victory Parade

7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session.
9. 0 Big Ben Chimes. Progress
Report on Victory Loan Totals
Concert session, continued
10. 0 Close down

(BYE) aerier
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Morning Star
9.15 A,C.E. TALK: ** Winter
Soups and Chowders"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12.0 Luneh musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
5. 0 Music from the Movies
5.45 "The Lady in Red," intro-
ducing Magda Kun with Ed-mundo Ros and His Rumba Orch-
estra
6. O "Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market Re-
port770 Victory Parade7.15 "Blind Man’s House"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "In London Town To-night’: A Musical Tour of Lon-
don with Harry Fryer and His
Orchestra .8.30 Let’s Dance8. 0 Progress Report on Victory
Loan. Totals :

Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Prayer
9.30 Beecham and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, ‘ Prince
Igor" Poloytsi Mareh (Borodin)9.34 Lawrence’ Tibbett (bari-tone), ‘Even Bravest Heart’
("Faust") (Gounod)
Joan Hammond (soprano) andDavid Lloyd (tenor), ‘LovelyMaid in the Moonlight" ("La Bo-
heme") (Puccini)
Joan Cross (soprano), ‘DoveSong" ("Marriage of Figaro’)
(Mozart)
9.46 London Philharmonic Orch-
estra, ‘The Hundred Kisses ’’|
(D*Erlanger ) .

10. 0 Close down

SNZIN}] NELSON
7. Op.m, Victory Parade7.15 Light musics "Cappy Ricks"8. ,Light -classical selections‘Variety and Vaudeville;|’"Friendly Arrangements"’:
Charles Smart at the novachord
and Harold Stutely’ at the
piano
9. 0 Progress report on VictoryLoan totals
Band musie
9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. O/ Cisse down

72S) GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.15 "Dad. and Dave"
7.30 Music, Mirth and Melody8.0 Music Lovers’ Hour
8. 0 Progress Report on VietoryLoan Totals
"Marie Antoinette"
9.15 Organ Melodies
9.20 Serenade ,
10. 0 Close down

5} CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 416m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: The Legendsof Maui and Rangi10.39 Devotional. Service
10.45 Light music12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work3.0 Classical Hour4,0 Rhythmic Revels
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON}
DON NEWS)

6.40 Discussion for the Forces:current problems, presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7,0 Victory Parade
7.20 Addington Stock Markot
report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio recital by William Hameilton (baritone),"Where’er You Walk" (Han-
del), "Proud and Peerless’
(Buononeini), ‘Say Good-bye"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Ida Haendel (violinist),
"Malaguena"’ (Albeniz)8.4 Reading by O. L, Sim-
mance,
"Stratford-on-Avon," by Ww.Irving8.24 Studio recitals of music bySchumann by Haagen Holen-
bergh (pianist), and Daisy
Perry (contralto)
Haagen Holenbergh,From "Fantasiestucke," Op. 12From "Carnival Frolic from
Vienna," Op. 26
8.46 Daisy Perry,"The Cottage," ‘Ladybird,’"Thou Art Like a TenderFlower," "My William," ‘Talis-
man,’ ‘Dedication’
9. 0 Progress report on Victory
Loan totals
Newsreel and War Review
9.256 Prayer
9.30 Alexandre Glazounoy and
Orchestra,
"The Seasons" Ballet (Glazou-
nov)
10. 6 Musie, mirth and melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(SYLwre
5. Op.m. Melodies that matter7.0 After dinner musie8.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"8.14 Popular Light Orchestras
8.30 Film music9.0 The Dance oor10. 0 Quiet Time,10.30 Close down)

(Sz2kyeo|
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9. O «Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.an., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session3.0 Classical programme4.0 "The Woman in White"
4.15 Recital time J4.30 Hits of the Air |5.0 For the Children: ‘Cin-amon Bear"
6.45 Dinner music
6. 0 ‘"McGlusky. the, Filibuster"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Novelty numbers640 Our Gardening Expert
7. 0 Victory Parade7.15 Danceland’s favourite melo-
dies :

7.45 WhatRf American Com-mentators8.0 ‘"‘Nobody’s Island8.24 Musical Allsorts
9. 0 Progress report on VictoryLoan totals.
Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Kvening Prayer
9.30 An American in England:"London By Clipper’
10. 0 Close down

4) Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
7.16 Victory Loan’ Reporter9.39 Current Ceiling Prices10.0 A.C.E. TALK: "CarryingOut the Doctor’s Orders"
10.20 )Pevotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "David
Copperfield"
ai! 4 Lunch music (12.15 andp.in., LONDON NEWS)4.50" Educational session
0 Rambling in Rhythm
‘30 Musie While You Work
Classical Hour
Cafe music8s


